

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D33085/2012
(For Prel. Hearing)

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Appeals admitted.
Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay.

Let the matter be heard along with Civil Appeal No.7034 of 2011, admitted on 21st August, 2012.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel, has instructions to appear for all the respondents. Accordingly, service of notice on the respondents is dispensed with. The matter may, therefore be treated as ready as far as service is concerned.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The appellant-Nigam shall make payment of the dues of the respondents in terms of the Order of the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal and such payment will be subject to the final decision in these appeals.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master