

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7034 OF 2011  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSO. OF INDIA & ORS.  
 (With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv  
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that the learned counsel for the appellant has failed to take steps against respondent Nos.2, 9 and 10, despite specific directions and despite submissions on the last date for moving the application for deleting them from the array of the respondents.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
--	-----------	---------------

rd